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Tree size Tree number Area

Small 0.0000

Medium 0.0000

Large 0.0000

Total 0.00 0.0000
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Headline Results

O n-sitebaseline
Habitatunits

Omega Zone 8 (Unit 1 detailed proposals)

90.02
Hedgerow units 1.54

R iverunits 0.00

0.00

O n-sitepost-intervention
(Includinghabitatretention,creation,enhancem ent& succession)

Habitatunits 37.25

Hedgerow units 7.37

R iverunits 0.00

O ff-sitebaseline
Habitatunits 0.00

Hedgerow units 0.00

R iverunits

O ff-sitepost-intervention
(Includinghabitatretention,creation,enhancem ent& succession)

Habitatunits 13.35
Hedgerow units 1.05

R iverunits 0.00

T otalnetunitchange
(includingallon-site& off-sitehabitatretention/creation)

Habitatunits -39.43
Hedgerow units 6.88

R iverunits 0.00

T otalnet% change
(includingallon-site& off-sitehabitatcreation+ retainedhabitats)

Habitatunits -43.79%
Hedgerow units 446.94%

R iverunits 0.00%

R eturnto
resultsm enu



A-1 Site Habitat Baseline

Ecological

baseline

Ref Broad Habitat Habitat type
Area

(hectares)
Distinctiveness Score Condition Score

Ecological

connectivity
Connectivity Connectivity multiplier Strategic significance

Strategic

significance

Strategic position

multiplier

Total habitat

units

Area

retained

Area

enhanced

Area

succession

Baseline

units

retained

Baseline

units

enhanced

Baseline

units

succession

Area lost Units lost Assessor comments Reviewer comments

1 Woodland and forest

W oodland and forest-L ow land m ixed deciduousw oodland

1.25 High 6 M oderate 2 M edium
M oderately connected

habitat
1.1

W ithinareaform ally identified in

localstrategy

Highstrategic

significance
1.15 S am ehabitatrequired 18.98 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25 18.98

T JM .W oodland A and m ostofBigBeltW ood.M oderate

dueto highcoverofsycam ore(non-nativenutnaturalised),

unprotected from agriculturalpractices.

2 Lakes
L akes-P onds(P riority Habitat)

0.31 High 6 Fairly P oor 1.5 M edium
M oderately connected

habitat
1.1

W ithinareaform ally identified in

localstrategy

Highstrategic

significance
1.15 S am ehabitatrequired 3.53 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 3.53

T JM .Failm uchofcriteriahence'Fairly poor'score.P onds1,

4,C,A,AZ,D

3 Cropland

Cropland -Cerealcrops

28.48 L ow 2
N /A -

Agricultural
1 N /A Assessm entnotappropriate 1

L ocationecologically desirablebut

notinlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am edistinctivenessorbetter

habitatrequired
62.66 4.32 9.50 0.00 0.00 24.16 53.15

4 Heathland and shrub

Heathland and shrub -Bram blescrub

0.32 M edium 4 P oor 1 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebut

notinlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am ebroad habitatorahigher

distinctivenesshabitatrequired
1.41 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.32 1.41

5 Heathland and shrub

Heathland and shrub -Haw thornscrub

0.04 M edium 4 P oor 1 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebut

notinlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am ebroad habitatorahigher

distinctivenesshabitatrequired
0.18 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.18

6 Grassland
Grassland -M odified grassland

0.26 L ow 2 P oor 1 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebut

notinlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am edistinctivenessorbetter

habitatrequired
0.57 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.57

Alongnorthernboundary

7 Grassland
Grassland -M odified grassland

0.02 L ow 2 M oderate 2 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebut

notinlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am edistinctivenessorbetter

habitatrequired
0.09 0.02 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Areacontainingpurpleram pingfum itory

8 Urban
U rban-Vacant/derelictland/bareground

0.23 L ow 2 P oor 1 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebut

notinlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am edistinctivenessorbetter

habitatrequired
0.51 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.51

9 Woodland and forest

W oodland and forest-O therw oodland;broadleaved

0.24 M edium 4 M oderate 2 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebut

notinlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am ebroad habitatorahigher

distinctivenesshabitatrequired
2.11 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24 2.11

S cattered treessurround ponds
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Habitats and areas

Omega Zone 8 (Unit 1 detailed proposals)

CommentsHabitat distinctiveness Habitat condition Ecological connectivity Strategic significance Retention category biodiversity value

Suggested action to address

habitat losses

Bespoke

compensation

agreed for

unacceptable

losses
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Condense/S how Colum ns



Ecological

connectivity
Connectivity

Connectivity

multiplier
Strategic significance

Strategic

significance

Strategic

position

multiplier

Time to target

condition/years

Time to target

multiplier

Difficulty of

creation

category

Difficulty of

creation

multiplier

Assessor comments Reviewer comments

L akes-P onds(P riority Habitat)
0.64 High 6 Good 3 M edium

M oderately connected

habitat
1.1

W ithinareaform ally identified inlocal

strategy

Highstrategic

significance
1.15 10 0.700 M edium 0.67 6.84

W oodland and forest-L ow land m ixed deciduousw oodland

1.42 High 6 Good 3 M edium
M oderately connected

habitat
1.1

L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 32+ 0.320 High 0.33 3.26

U rban-Introduced shrub

0.06 L ow 2 Good 3 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 1 0.965 L ow 1 0.38

U rban-Developed land;sealed surface

20.87 V.L ow 0 N /A -O ther 0 N /A
Assessm entnot

appropriate
1

L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 0 1.000 L ow 1 0.00

Grassland -L ow land m eadow s

2.36 V.High 8 Good 3 M edium
M oderately connected

habitat
1.1

L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 15 0.586 High 0.33 13.25

Grassland -FloodplainW etland M osaic(CFGM )

0.88 High 6 Good 3 M edium
M oderately connected

habitat
1.1

L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 30 0.343 High 0.33 2.17

Grassland -M odified grassland

0.13 L ow 2 Good 3 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 15 0.586 L ow 1 0.50

U rban-Am enity grassland

0.04 L ow 2 M oderate 2 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 3 0.899 L ow 1 0.16

Grassland -T allherb com m unities

0.21 High 6 Good 3 M edium
M oderately connected

habitat
1.1

L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 30 0.343 High 0.33 0.52

W oodland and forest-O therw oodland;broadleaved

0.2 M edium 4 Good 3 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 32+ 0.320 M edium 0.67 0.57

A-2 Site Habitat Creation

Habitat units

delivered

CommentsTemporal multiplier

Omega Zone 8 (Unit 1 detailed proposals)

Proposed habitat

Post development/ post intervention habitats

Ecological connectivity Strategic significance Difficulty multipliers

ScoreConditionScoreDistinctiveness
Area

(hectares)
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Condense/S how Colum ns



B-1 Site Hedge Baseline

Ecological

baseline

Baseline

ref

Hedge

number
Hedgerow type

length

KM
Distinctiveness Score Condition Score

Ecological

connectivity
Connectivity

Connectivity

multiplier
Strategic significance Strategic significance

Strategic

position

multiplier

Suggested action to

address habitat losses

Total

hedgerow

units

Length

retained

Length

enhanced

Units

retained

Units

enhanced

Length

lost
Units lost Assessor comments Reviewer comments

1 N ativeHedgerow 0.09 L ow 2 M oderate 2 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnotinlocal

strategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am edistinctiveness

band orbetter
0.396 0 0 0 0.09 0.396

HR 3 w ithinT JM

2 L ineofT rees-Associated w ithbankorditch 0.26 L ow 2 M oderate 2 L ow U nconnected habitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnotinlocal

strategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

S am edistinctiveness

band orbetter
1.144 0 0 0 0.26 1.144

T JM -lineoftreesw ithditchlocated w ithinexpansionland

area.Continuouscanaopy w ithoccasionalgaps,w ithno

gapsm akingupover5m .T reesgenerally notm ature.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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78

79

80

81

82
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84
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87
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89
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91
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93

94

95

96

97
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99

100

101

Omega Zone 8 (Unit 1 detailed proposals)

CommentsUK Habitats - existing habitats Habitat distinctiveness Habitat condition Ecological connectivity Strategic significance Retention category biodiversity value

Condense/S how R ow s

M ain M enu Instructions

Condense/S how Colum ns



Ecological

connectivity
Connectivity

Connectivity

multiplier
Strategic significance

Strategic

significance

Strategic

position

multiplier

Time to target

condition/years

Time to target

multiplier

Difficulty of

creation

category

Difficulty of

creation

multiplier

Spatial risk category
Spatial risk

multiplier
Assessor comments Reviewer comments

W oodlandandforest-L ow landm ixeddeciduousw oodland

1.77 High 6 Good 3 M edium M oderately connectedhabitat 1.1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 32+ 0.320 High 0.33

Com pensationinsideL P A orN CA,ordeem edtobesufficiently local,

tositeofbiodiversity loss
1 4.07

46.33% ofw oodedareainGreenT riangle

L akes-P onds(P riority Habitat)

0.15 High 6 Good 3 M edium M oderately connectedhabitat 1.1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 10 0.700 M edium 0.67

Com pensationinsideL P A orN CA,ordeem edtobesufficiently local,

tositeofbiodiversity loss
1 1.53

46.33% ofpondareainGreenT riangle

Grassland-L ow landm eadow s

1.38 V.High 8 Good 3 M edium M oderately connectedhabitat 1.1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnot

inlocalstrategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 15 0.586 High 0.33

Com pensationinsideL P A orN CA,ordeem edtobesufficiently local,

tositeofbiodiversity loss
1 7.75 46.33% ofgrasslandareainGreen

T riangle

Comments

Post development/ post intervention habitats

Ecological connectivity Strategic significance Temporal multiplier Difficulty multipliers Spatial risk multiplier

DistinctivenessArea haProposed habitat
Habitat units

delivered

Omega Zone 8 (Unit 1 detailed proposals)

D-2 Off Site Habitat Creation

ScoreConditionScore

Condense/S how R ow s

M ainM enu Instructions

Condense/S how Colum ns



Habitat

distinctiveness

Baseline

ref

New

hedge

number

Habitat type
Length

km
Distinctiveness Score Condition Score

Ecological

connectivity
Connectivity

Connectivity

multiplier
Strategic significance

Strategic

significance

Strategic

position

multiplier

Time to target

condition/years

Time to target

multiplier
Assessor comments Reviewer comments

1 N ativeS peciesR ichHedgerow 1.19 M edium 4 Good 3 L ow U nconnectedhabitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnotinlocal

strategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 10 0.700 0.67 7.37

2 HedgeO rnam entalN onN ative 0.19 V.L ow 0 Good 3 L ow U nconnectedhabitat 1
L ocationecologically desirablebutnotinlocal

strategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1 10 0.700 1 0.00

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
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23
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25

26

27

28
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37

38
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53
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66

67

68

69

70

71
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

Multipliers

Omega Zone 8 (Unit 1 detailed proposals)

B-2 Site Hedge Creation

CommentsProposed habitats

Hedge units

delivered

Habitat condition Ecological connectivity Strategic significance Difficulty of

creation

multiplier

Temporal multiplier
Spatial quality
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Baseline

ref

New

hedge

number

Habitat type
Length

km

Ecological

connectivity
Connectivity

Connectivity

multiplier
Strategic significance

Strategic

significance

Strategic

position

multiplier

Spatial risk category
Spatial risk

multiplier

Time to target

condition/years

Time to target

multiplier

Difficulty of

creation

category

Difficulty of

creation

multiplier

Assessor comments Reviewer comments

1 N ativeS peciesR ichHedgerow 0.17 M edium 4 Good 3 L ow
U nconnected

habitat
1

L ocationecologically desirablebutnotinlocal

strategy

M edium strategic

significance
1.1

Com pensationinsideL P A orN CA,ordeem edtobesufficiently local,to

siteofbiodiversity loss
1 10 0.700 M edium 0.67 1.05 46.33% oftotalhedgerow provisioninGreen

T riangle

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
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41
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52
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69
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74

75
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77

78

79

80

81

82

83
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85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

CommentsEcological connectivity Strategic significance

Omega Zone 8 (Unit 1 detailed proposals)

E-2 Off Site Hedge Creation

Proposed habitats

ScoreConditionScoreDistinctiveness

Spatial risk multiplier Temporal multiplier Difficulty multiplier

Hedge units

delivered
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